

SC93448

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF MISSOURI

COMMERCIAL BARGE LINE COMPANY and AMERICAN
COMMERCIAL BARGE LINE LLC,

Appellants,

vs.

DIRECTOR OF REVENUE,

Respondent.

On Petition for Review From
The Administrative Hearing Commission,
The Honorable Karen A. Winn, Commissioner

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF

CHRIS KOSTER
Attorney General

JEREMIAH J. MORGAN
Deputy Solicitor General
Missouri Bar No. 50387
P.O. Box 899
Jefferson City, MO 65102
Telephone No. (573) 751-1800
Fax No. (573) 751-0774
Jeremiah.Morgan@ago.mo.gov

ATTORNEYS FOR RESPONDENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

STATEMENT OF FACTS 1

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT 10

ARGUMENT 12

I. The Commission Correctly Concluded That the Sales and Use Taxes in This Case are Fairly Related to the Taxpayers’ Activities in the State of Missouri – Responding to Appellants’ Point I. 13

II. Section 5(b) of the Maritime Security Act of 2002 Does Not Prohibit Imposition of Missouri Sales or Use Taxes – Responding to Appellants’ Point II. 19

III. The Sales and Use Tax Assessments at Issue are Not Barred by the Statute of Limitations – Responding to Appellants’ Point III. 23

CONCLUSION..... 25

CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE AND COMPLIANCE..... 26

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>American River Transp. Co. v. Bower,</i> 813 N.E.2d 1090 (Ill. App. 2004)	16, 17, 18
<i>Bridge Data Co. v. Dir. of Revenue,</i> 794 S.W.2d 204 (Mo. banc 1990)	23
<i>Brinker Mo., Inc. v. Dir. of Revenue,</i> 319 S.W.3d 433 (Mo. banc 2010)	12
<i>Concord Publ’g House, Inc. v. Dir. of Revenue,</i> 916 S.W.2d 186 (Mo. banc 1996)	12
<i>Fall Creek Const. Co., Inc. v. Dir. of Revenue,</i> 109 S.W.3d 165 (Mo. banc 2003)	10, 13
<i>Hewitt Well Drilling & Pump Service, Inc. v. Dir. of Revenue,</i> 794 S.W.2d 204 (Mo. banc 1990)	23
<i>High Country Adventures, Inc. v. Polk County,</i> 2008 WL 4853105 (Tenn. App., Nov. 10, 2008)	22
<i>L & R Egg Co., Inc. v. Dir. of Revenue,</i> 796 S.W.2d 624 (Mo. banc 1990)	12
<i>Missouri Bd. of Nursing Home Administrators v. Stephens,</i> 106 S.W.3d 524 (Mo. App. W.D. 2003)	12

Moscheo v. Polk County,
 2009 WL 2868754 (Tenn. App., Sept. 2, 2009) 22

Reel Hooker Sportfishing, Inc. v. State Department of Taxation,
 236 P.3d 1230 (Hawaii App. 2010)..... 21, 22

State Bd. of Registration for the Healing Arts v. McDonagh,
 123 S.W.3d 146 (Mo. banc 2003) 12

Streckfus Steamers, Inc. v. City of St. Louis,
 472 S.W.2d 660 (Mo. App. St. Louis, 1971) 15

TECO Barge Line, Inc. v. Wilson,
 2010 WL 2730591 (Tenn. App. 2010)..... 18, 19

Zip Mail Servs., Inc. v. Dir. of Revenue,
 16 S.W.3d 588 (Mo. banc 2000) 12

STATUTES

§ 7.001..... 2, 3, 14

§ 144.020..... 21

§ 144.220.1..... 23, 24

§ 144.220.3..... 24

§§ 144.600 to 144.745..... 21

§ 144.610..... 21

§ 144.720..... 23

§ 347.187.2..... 1

§ 621.193, RSMo, Cum. Supp. 2010 12

§ 7701, Internal Revenue Code 1

33 U.S.C. § 5..... 21

33 U.S.C. § 5(b) 11, 19, 20, 21

OTHER AUTHORITIES

§ 5(b) of the Maritime Security Act of 2002 11, 19

Rule 84.04(f), Missouri Supreme Court Rules 1
